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3643. SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA:

 SHRI GAURAV GOGOI:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways have decided for massive overhaul of various systems including use of integrated software system in joining hands with Japan and other agencies to optimize punctuality, use of stations and utilization of coaches etc.;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether in the absence of any latest technology, the railways have been incurring revenue losses; and


(d) if so, the time by which the new system is likely to be introduced in the Railways?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c)and(d): Technology upgradation and integration is an ongoing process. In order to strengthen and streamline its system, Railways is continuously adopting latest technology.   The potential to adopt

modern and latest technology is limitless and therefore it is not possible to quantify the notional revenue losses in the absence of such technology.

*****

